DPM-DS-02615-EN-01 (May 2019)
Coin® Segmented Wedge
Butt Weld Flow Meter
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The Preso Coin Butt Weld Wedge flow meter accommodates most
flows, even the most abrasive. This butt weld DP flow meter is
designed to be placed and welded within a pipe line for leak-free,

Repeatability ±0.2%
Turndown Ratio 10:1
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02615-EN-01Page 2 May 2019
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
Stainless Steel
PCO - 2
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Other X
SCHEDULE
STD A
10 B
20 C
30 D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH L
XXH M
5S N
10S O
40S P
80S Q
Other X
(Sizes under 12" SCH STD & S40 are the same)
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
316/316L Body / 316/316L Wedge 2
Other X
PROCESS CONNECTION
Butt Weld E
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION

Continued from
previous page
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02615-EN-01Page 4 May 2019
Carbon Steel
PCO -
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Other X
SCHEDULE
STD A
10 B
20 C
30 D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH L
XXH M
5S N
10S O
40S P
80S Q
Other X
(Sizes under 12" SCH STD & S40 are the same)
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
CS Body / CS Wedge 1
CS Body / 316/316L Wedge 3
PROCESS CONNECTION
Butt Weld E
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION

Repeatability ±0.2%
Turndown Ratio 10:1
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02614-EN-02Page 2 May 2019
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
Stainless Steel
PCO - 2
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Other X
SCHEDULE
STD A
10 B
20 C
30 D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH L
XXH M
5S N
10S O
40S P
80S Q
Other X
(Sizes under 12" SCH STD & S40 are the same)
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
316/316L Body / 316/316L Wedge 2
Other X
PROCESS CONNECTION
RF Flange 150# A
RF Flange 300# B
RF Flange 600# C
RF Flange 900# D
NPT (1/2…2") F
Socket Weld G
Other X

Continued from
previous page
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02614-EN-02Page 4 May 2019
Carbon Steel
PCO -
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Other X
SCHEDULE
STD A
10 B
20 C
30 D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH L
XXH M
5S N
10S O
40S P
80S Q
Other X
(Sizes under 12" SCH STD & S40 are the same)
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
CS Body / CS Wedge 1
CS Body / 316/316L Wedge 3
PROCESS CONNECTION
RF Flange 150# A
RF Flange 300# B
RF Flange 600# C
RF Flange 900# D
NPT (1/2…2") F
Socket Weld G
Other X

Repeatability ±0.2%
Turndown Ratio 10:1
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02825-EN-01Page 2 May 2019
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
Stainless Steel
PCO - 2
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Other X
SCHEDULE
STD A
10 B
20 C
30 D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH L
XXH M
5S N
10S O
40S P
80S Q
Other X
(Sizes under 12" SCH STD & S40 are the same)
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
316/316L Body / 316/316L Wedge 2
Other X
PROCESS CONNECTION
RF Flange 150# A
RF Flange 300# B
RF Flange 600# C
RF Flange 900# D
NPT (1/2…2") F
Socket Weld G
Other X

Continued from
previous page
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02825-EN-01Page 4 May 2019
Carbon Steel
PCO -
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Other X
SCHEDULE
STD A
10 B
20 C
30 D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH L
XXH M
5S N
10S O
40S P
80S Q
Other X
(Sizes under 12" SCH STD & S40 are the same)
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
CS Body / CS Wedge 1
CS Body / 316/316L Wedge 3
PROCESS CONNECTION
RF Flange 150# A
RF Flange 300# B
RF Flange 600# C
RF Flange 900# D
NPT (1/2…2") F
Socket Weld G
Other X

Repeatability ±0.2%
Turndown Ratio 10:1
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02617-EN-02Page 2 May 2019
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
PCB - 2
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Other X
SCHEDULE
STD A
10 B
20 C
30 D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH L
XXH M
5S N
10S O
40S P
80S Q
Other X
(Sizes under 12" SCH STD & S40 are the same)
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
316/316L Body / 316/316L Wedge 2
Other X
PROCESS CONNECTION
RF Flange 150# A
RF Flange 300# B
RF Flange 600# C
RF Flange 900# D
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/4" NPT (1/2…3" NPS) H

Repeatability ±0.2%
Turndown Ratio 10:1
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
PCOW -
PIPE SIZE / FLANGE RATING
1/2" / 150# A 1
1/2" / 300# A 2
1/2" / 600# A 3
1/2" / 900/1500# A 4
3/4" / 150# B 1
3/4" / 300# B 2
3/4" / 600# B 3
3/4" / 900/1500# B 4
1" / 150# C 1
1" / 300# C 2
1" / 600# C 3
1" / 900# C 4
1-1/4" / 150# D 1
1-1/4" / 300# D 2
1-1/4" / 600# D 3
1-1/4" / 900# D 4
1-1/2" 150# E 1
1-1/2" 300# E 2
1-1/2" 600# E 3
1-1/2" 900# E 4
2" / 150# F 1
2" / 300# F 2
2" / 600# F 3
2" / 900/1500# F 4
3" / 150# G 1
3" / 300# G 2
3" / 600# G 3
3" / 900# G 4
3" / 1500# G 5
4" / 150# H 1
4" / 300# H 2
4" / 600# H 3
4" / 900# H 4
4" / 1500# H 5
SCHEDULE
STD A
5S B
10S C
40S D
40 E
60 F
80 G
100 H
120 I
140 J
160 K
XH/XS L
XXH/XXS M
Other X
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
All 316/316L 2
All 316/316L w/Coplanar Transmitter Bracket 3
Other X
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/4" NPT¹ A
1/2" NPT² B
COIN RATIO
(0.2) Low Flow 1
(0.3) Med/Low Flow 2
(0.4) Normal Flow 3
(0.5) High Flow 4
WAFER - NPT STAINLESS STEEL
Continued on
next page